

LISTING ON 5.1.2015

COURT NO. 13

ITEM NO. 37

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 35071 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Indore Development Authority

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Motilal and Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 28.08.2014 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench at Indore in WA No. 884 of 2008.

It is submitted that the instant matter and SLP (C) No. 34232 of 2014 arising out of common followed judgment and have been tagged together.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate
2, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC 1