ww.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON 24.04.2015 COURT NO. 12 ITEM NO. 9

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34232, 34311, 34540, 34556, 34560, 34561, 34571, 34578, 34607, 34605, 34609, 34633, 34648, 34840, 34846, 34849, 34855, 34857, 34877, 34880, 34879, 34901, 34902, 34903, 34907, 34915, 34917, 34927, 34928, 34931, 34930, 35071, 36203 AND 36505 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Indore Development Authority

...Petitioner

Versus

Burhani Grih Nirman Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit, Indore (M.P.) Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.01.2015 with an office report dated 13.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, the parties to maintain status quo as it exists today."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents, in all matters, through Regd. A.D. post. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate has filed vakalat/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 (in SLP No. 34232/2014), (in SLP No. 34540/2014) and on behalf of respondent no. 1(a) (in SLP No. 34902/2014), Mr. NIraj Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalat/appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2-4 (in SLP No. 34915/2014) and Mr. Bajaji Srinivasan, Advocate has filed vakalat./appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 (in SLP No. 34849/2014), respondent nos. 1 and 2 (in SLP No. 34877/2014) and respondent no. 3 (in SLP No. 34930/2014) Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from all the other respondents, in all the matters.

Service of show cause notice in respect of all other respondents, in all the matter is still awaited.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR