ITEM NO.27 COURT NO.3 SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34232/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
THROUGH ITS INCHARGE LAND
ACQUISITION OFFICER THROUGH GPA HOLDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT SNEH NAGAR THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT MOHD. HUSSAIN S/O SH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED IN SLP NO. 34901 OF 2014 BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE. (R/P DT. 08.07.2019))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014 (IV-A)

(IA No.70453/2017-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING and IΑ No.70446/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70413/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and and IA No.70411/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECROD LRS and IA No.70415/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.70444/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and No.70448/2017-I/A **FOR** SETTING ASIDE **ABATEMENT** and IA IA No.70452/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and IA No.70454/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.87051/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87061/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87075/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 22-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Kauser Husain, Adv.

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to furnish the fresh particulars of unserved legal representative No.3(iii) of deceased respondent No.3.

Although sufficient opportunity has been granted earlier, I consider it appropriate to grant one further opportunity of four weeks to do the needful.

Office to proceed immediately on filing of the fresh particulars of unserved legal representative No.3(iii).

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER